- Term deposits  -   -   -   -   -

- LGFA Borrower notes 1,327 1,327 112 560 655

- Community loans 246 75 5 27 43

- Community loans - related
party 3,200 3,200 275 1,141 1,784

22,960 22,788 18,577 1,728 2,482

Group 2021

Cash and cash equivalents 12,670 12,670 12,670  -   -

Debtors & other receivables 6,761 6,761 6,761  -   -

Other financial assets:
- Term deposits - - - - -

- LGFA Borrower notes 1,327 1,327 112 560 655

- Community loans 246 75 5 27 43

21,005 20,833 19,548 587 698

Council is exposed to liquidity risk as a guarantor of all of the LGFA’s borrowings. This guarantee
becomes callable in the event of the LGFA failing to pay its borrowings when they fall due. Information
about this exposure is explained in Note 28.

     Financial Information Tauākī Ahumoni

161

Sensitivity analysis - Council

The tables below illustrate the potential profit and loss and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact
for reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on Council’s
financial instrument exposures at the balance date.

-100bps +100bps

2022 Profit
$000

Other equity
$000

Profit
$000

Other equity
$000

Interest Rate Risk

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents (137) - 137 -

Other financial assets:
- Term deposits - - - -

- LGFA Borrower notes (15) - 15 -

- Community and related party loans (46) - 46 -

- Other investments - - - -
Financial liabilities
Secured loans 888 - (888) -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk 690 - (690) -

Equity Price Risk -10% 10%
Financial assets
Other financial assets:
- NZ Local Government Insurance Corp Ltd - - - -

- Shares in Manawatū-Wanganui LASS Limited - - - -

- Shares in NZ Local Government Funding Agency - - - -

Total sensitivity to equity price risk - - - -

-100bps +100bps

2021 Profit
$000

Other equity
$000

Profit
$000

Other equity
$000

Interest Rate Risk

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents (116) - 116 -

Other financial assets:
- Term deposits - - - -

- LGFA Borrower notes (13) - 13 -

- Community and related party loans (34) - 34 -

- Other investments - - - -

- Local authority stock - - - -
Financial liabilities
Secured loans 857 - (857) -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk 694 - (694) -

Equity Price Risk -10% 10%
Financial assets
Other financial assets:
- NZ Local Government Insurance Corp Ltd - - - -

- Shares in Manawatū-Wanganui LASS Limited - - - -

- Shares in NZ Local Government Funding Agency - - - -

Total sensitivity to equity price risk - - - -

Manawatū District Council Annual Report 2021/22

162

Sensitivity analysis - Group

The tables below illustrate the potential profit and loss and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact
for reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on Council’s
financial instrument exposures at the balance date.

-100bps +100bps

2022 Profit
$000

Other equity
$000

Profit
$000

Other equity
$000

Interest Rate Risk

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents (139) - 139 -

Other financial assets:
- Term deposits - - - -

- LGFA Borrower notes (15) - 15 -

- Community loans (2) - 2 -

- Other investments - - - -
Financial liabilities
Secured loans 905 - (905) -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk 749 - (749) -

Equity Price Risk -10% 10%
Financial assets
Other financial assets:
- NZ Local Government Insurance Corp Ltd - - - -

- Shares in Manawatū-Wanganui LASS Limited - - - -

- Shares in NZ Local Government Funding Agency - - - -

Total sensitivity to equity price risk - - - -

-100bps +100bps

2021 Profit
$000

Other equity
$000

Profit
$000

Other equity
$000

Interest Rate Risk

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents (127) - 127 -

Other financial assets:
- Term deposits - - - -

- LGFA Borrower notes (13) - 13 -

- Community loans (2) - 2 -

- Other investments - - - -
Financial liabilities
Secured loans 878 - (878) -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk 736 - (736) -

Equity Price Risk -10% 10%
Financial assets
Other financial assets:
- NZ Local Government Insurance Corp Ltd - - - -

- Shares in Manawatū-Wanganui LASS Limited - - - -

- Shares in NZ Local Government Funding Agency - - - -

Total sensitivity to equity price risk - - - -

     Financial Information Tauākī Ahumoni

163

Explanation of sensitivity analysis - Council and Group

Financial Assets

1  Cash and cash equivalents
Council has cash and cash equivalents include
deposits on call totalling $13,713,330 (last year:
$11,629,345) which are at floating rates.  A
movement in interest rates of plus or minus
1.0% has an effect on interest revenue of